constant 72% 86% 100% 114% 127%

Cost/km 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Basic/Personal

(travel time) 72% 86% 100% 114% 128%

Colective/personal

(travel time) 96% 98% 100% 102% 104%

The difference between the amounts of trips for the basic transportation system in combination with

transportation system 2 (collective) is less high. The difference is probably due to the fact that the mode

choice is already higher for the basic transportation system.

Table 77, Mode choice constants, basic transportation, in combination with the collective transportation system

 -50% -25% 100% +125% +150%
Preference

constant 91% 96% 100% 103% 106%

Cost/km 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Basic/Personal

(travel time) 90% 96% 100% 103% 106%

Colective/personal

(travel time) 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

The change of volumes for the basic transportation mode in combination with transportation system 3

(water) is similar to those of the other transportation systems. The difference is highest for the preference

constant and the effect will be lower when the constants are higher.

Table 78, Sensitivity analysis, mode choice constants basic transportation in combination with water transportation

 -50% -25% 100% +125% +150%
Preference

constant 76% 88% 100% 111% 120%
Cost/km 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Basic/Personal

(travel time) 88% 94% 100% 106% 111%

108

Colective/personal

(travel time) 98% 99% 100% 101% 102%

The influence of the travel times on the total amount of trips for basic transportation system is shown in

Table 79, Sensitivity analysis travel times The influence of the speed parameter decreases when the speed

increases. The biggest change happens, when the speed of the basic transportation system is altered.

Especially the speed of the basic transportation system in combination with transportation system 1

(personal) has a considerable effect on the outcome.
Table 79, Sensitivity analysis travel times

 -50% -25% 100% +125% +150%
Speed basic transport

system (system 1)
63% 87% 100% 108% 113%